

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21080 of 2016****KHEMCHAND KHATANMAL AHUJA****Versus****SPECIAL SECRETARY (APPEALS) & 5 other(s)****Appearance:**

MR AMIT K DAVE(5860) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR KT DAVE(257) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**Date : 08/08/2023****ORAL ORDER**

At the request of Mr. K.T. Dave, learned advocate for the petitioner, respondent Nos.4, 5 & 6 are hereby deleted from the array of this petition. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.

Mr.Utkarsha Sharma, learned Assistant Government Pleader has requested to grant a week accommodation.

At his request, as a last chance, the matter is adjourned to **21.08.2023**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

SUCHIT